DocuSign Envelope ID: 69A1049C-3BD4-4D2A-A357-3B2A4E0977D1

MODIFICATION #18
TO
CONTRACT NUMBER VA-171023-CELL
BETWEEN THE
COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA
AND
CELLCO PARTNERSHIP D/B/A VERIZON WIRELESS

This MODIFICATION No. 18 is an agreement between the Virginia Information Technologies Agency
(“VITA”), pursuant to § 2.2-2012 of the Code of Virginia and on behalf of the Commonwealth of Virginia
(“Commonwealth”), and Cellco Partnership, a Delaware general partnership d/b/a Verizon Wireless (hereinafter
referred to as “Supplier” or “Verizon Wireless”). Once executed by both parties, this Modification is hereby in-
corporated into and made part of Contract VA-171023-CELL (the “Contract”).

1. The Parties agree to extend the Term of the contract through September 30, 2023.

The foregoing is the complete and final expression of the parties’ agreement to modify Contract VA-171023-CELL
and cannot be modified, except by a writing signed by duly authorized representatives of both parties.

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED.

PERSONS SIGNING THIS CONTRACT ARE AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVES OF EACH
PARTY TO THIS CONTRACT AND ACKNOWLEDGE THAT EACH PARTY AGREES TO BE
BOUND BY THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE CONTRACT.

CELLCO PARTNERSHIP D/B/A VERIZON VIRGINIA INFORMATION TECHNOLOGIES
WIRELESS AGENCY,
On Behalf of

THE COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA

DocuSigned by:
Chllor Mier, o
BY: (,3"0 E285 44— : BY A

Clifton Miller

NAME: NAME:_ J

TITLE: Pirector TITLE: Telecommunications Mgr - SCM
8/31/2023 | 10:04 AM PDT

DATE: DATE: 9/1/2023

Modification # 18
To Contract VA-171023-CELL

Page 1 of 1



